DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The School Business Administrator/Board Secretary of the Deerfield Township Board of Education, State of New Jersey, by authority of said Board, solicits sealed requests for proposals for the following services:

ServicePublicly OpenedTermIndependent AuditorMay 23, 2023 at 12:00 p.m.7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

Proposals are to be received at the Business Office of the Deerfield Township Board of Education located at 419 Morton Avenue, Rosenhayn, NJ 08352 at the aforementioned prevailing time on Wednesday, March 23, 2023 at which time the proposals will be publicly opened, read aloud, and recorded for presentation to the Board of Education.

Specifications and full information may be obtained via the district's website (www.deerfield.k12.nj.us) (Board of Education menu) or by sending an email to jgiambri@deerfield.k12.nj.us

Sealed proposals shall be submitted in the manner prescribed in the Request for Proposals. The sealed envelopes must be labeled with the service being submitted such as "Independent Auditor Proposal." Proposals which are not submitted in such a manner or on required forms may be rejected.

All respondents are required to comply with N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 (P.L. 1975, c. 127) and N.J.A.C. 17:27-1 et seq, P.L. 204, NJ Business Registration Act, Chapter 33, Laws of 1977, N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.13, New Jersey Pay to Play, Chapter 271, and as mandated by statute, public law, or specified in the RFP package.

The Board of Education reserves the right to award proposals or reject any or all proposals within sixty (60) days unless otherwise agreed by the parties.

By order of the Deerfield Township Board of Education Joseph Giambri Jr.
Business Administrator/Board Secretary